
SACRED HEART KNIGHTS BASKETBALL 2018-19 
 
 

Nov. 30 (Fri)  Hesston (C,JV,V)    Home  4:30 
Dec. 1 (Sat)  Abilene Fr. Tr (Boys)  Away  9:00  a.m. 
Dec. 4 (Tues)  Chapman Tr. (V,JV)  Away  tba 
Dec. 7 (Fri)  Chapman Tr. (V,JV)  Away  tba 
Dec. 8 (Sat)  Chapman Tr. (V)  Away  tba 
 
Dec. 11 (Tues)  Russell (C,JV,V)  Away  4:30 
Dec. 14 (Fri)  Minneapolis (C,JV,V)  Away  4:30 
Dec. 20 (Thur)  Southeast of Saline (C,JV,V) Home  4:30 
 
Jan. 5 (Sat)  Thomas More Prep (C,JV,V) Home  4:30 
Jan. 8 (Tues)  Republic County (C,JV,V) Away  4:30 
Jan. 11 (Fri)  Ellsworth (C,JV,V)  Home  4:30 
 
Jan. 22 (Tues)  Beloit (C,JV,V)   Away  4:30 
Jan. 25 (Fri)  Hutchinson Trinity (C,JV,V) Away  4:30 
Jan. 26 (Sat)  Ell Saline JV BB TR  Away  tba  (am) 
   (girls/boys) 
 
Jan. 29 (Tues)  Southeast of Saline (C,JV,V) Away  4:30 
Feb. 1 (Fri)  Minneapolis (C,JV,V)  Home  4:30 
Feb. 5 (Tues)  Russell (C,JV,V)  Home  4:30 
Feb. 8 (Fri)  Council Grove (C,JV,V)  Away  4:45 
Feb. 12 (Tues)  Beloit (C,JV,V)   Home  4:30 
Feb. 15 (Fri)  Republic County (C,JV,V) Home  4:30 
Feb. 19 (Tues)  Ellsworth (C,JV,V)  Away  4:30 
 
Feb. 25 to March 2 Sub State   tba 
 
March 6 to 9th  State    tba 
 
 
 
 


